L

COLLIN
COUNTY

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Abescape Group, LLC Contract No. 2023-344
12300 Gateway Blvd E Contract: Mowing & Trimming of Soil
El Paso, TX 79925 Conservation Structures
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of December 4, 2024 through and including December 3, 2025.
2 In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to proposed

unit pricing per the attached documentation.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing

signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on
Court by Court Order No.

ACCEPTED BY:

TURE

i

%/P/f ere

by authority of the Collin County Commissioners
, to be effective on December 4, 2024.

~{Print Name)

SIGNATURE
Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB

(Print Name)
TITLE: /OL(J e TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
AD :

DATE: i 'l 1] 2024 DATE:

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-11138-12-04

Renewal No. 1 Court Order No.
Renewal No. 2 Court Order No.
Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. Summary




2023-344 Mowing & Trimming of Soil Conservation Structures

Abescape Group, LLC

Line #

Description Qry UoM

Current Price

Proposed Price

% Change

State Price Per Acre -- Mowing soil
conservation structures

Anticipated acreages -Year 1 - Sixteen (16)
soil conservation structures, approximately
two-hundred-twelve (212) total acres (106
acres per mowing, 2 mowings per year);
Year 2 - Thirteen (13) soil conservation
structures, approximately one-hundred-
seventy (170) total acres (85 acres per
mowing, 2 mowings per year);

Year 3 - Eight (8) soil conservation
structures, approximately one-hundred-ten
(110) total acres (55 acres per mowing, 2
mowings per year).

1 acre

§77.90

$79.77

2.40%

2023-344
DRAFT ONLY UNTIL AWARD



	CO 1 with attached proposed pricing
	Change Order No. 1 2023-344
	CO 1 proposed pricing
	2023-344


	signed CO 1 with attached proposed pricing



